10-13-2004

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

## **4 COVER SHEET**

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ice

( EB   E E  Bill   EBB  ( EB  Bille (:B) (DB)	1 CO ILICOIDEI	C.S. DEI ARTMENT OF COMMERC
		Patent and Trademark Offi
2857152	ONLV	16.16.16

102857152	DONLY 6.104				
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office	e: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof				
Name of conveying party(ies):     Mark Farquhar     Kar K. Low     Kenneth McQueen     Mark S. Sebby     Nagarjun Yetukuri	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Lear Corporation  Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?YesxNo	0.557.7				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 21557 Telegraph				
xAssignmentMerger					
Security AgreementChange of Name	City: Southfield State: MI Zip: 48034				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes x No				
Execution Date: 09/27/04; 09/28/04; 09/30/04					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
Additional numbers attached.  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
concerning document should be mailed:					
Name: Matthew R. Mowers	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 1.21(h)) \$ _40.00				
Address: Brooks Kushman P.C.	x Enclosed				
1000 Town Center, Twenty-Second Floor	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account				
City: Southfield State: MI ZIP: 48075-1238	8. Deposit Account Number: 02-3978				
7/2004 WASFAW1 00000042 023978 10957442	1				
10 00 pm	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)				
40.00 OP DO NOT USE	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)  THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is tr document.	THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is tr document.	THIS SPACE  Le and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is tr document.  Matthew R. Mowers	THIS SPACE				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Mark Farquhar, of 725 Lockwood, Ortonville, MI 48462, Kar K. Low, of 25282 Saint James, Southfield, MI 48075, Kenneth McQueen, of 306 Elmwood, Leonard, MI 48367, Mark S. Sebby, of 5926 Fonda Lake Drive, Brighton, MI 48116, and Nagarjun Yetukuri, of 194 Sandalwood Drive, Rochester Hills, MI 48307, respectively, do hereby assign, sell and set over to Lear Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 21557 Telegraph Road, Southfield, Michigan 48034, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

## VEHICLE SEAT AND HEAD RESTRAINT ASSEMBLY

set	forth in	the ap	oplication fo	r United	d States I	Letters I	Patent ex	ecute	1 by us	on
the		day	of		, 2	004, o	n the		day	of
			, 2004, 0	on the	da	y of	·		, 20	04,
on —	the		y of, 2004, resp		, 200	4, and	on the		day	of
for	which	an	application, A <sub>I</sub>		United n No				filed we her	
aut	horize o	ur att	orney to ins	ert the	application	on filing	date an	d nun	aber w	hen
the	y become	e kno	wn),							

including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.

And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

PATENT REEL: 015868 FRAME: 0927 And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Date: \$\frac{1}{2} \cdot 2004

Date: 9/28 , 2004

Date: , 2004

Date: 9/28/04, 2004

Date: 9/28 , 2004

Mark Farquhar

Kar K. Low

Kenneth McQueen

Mark S. Sebby

Nagarjun Xetukur

\*\* TOTAL PAGE.05 \*\*

Date: , 2004

Atty. Docket No. LEAR 04027 PUS (04027)

And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein. Mark Farquhar Date: , 2004 Kar K. Low Mark S. Sebby

Nagarjun Yetukuri

\*\* TOTAL PAGE.05 \*\*

**RECORDED: 10/01/2004** 

Atty. Docket No. LEAR 04027 PUS (04027)

incons	And we he sistent with the righ		nd warrant that we have not granted any right
	30 SEPT	, 2004	Mar Fange
	entropy of the second	do Service	Mark Farquhar
Date:_	<u> </u>	, 2004	
			Kar K. Low
Date:		, 2004	and the second of the second o
			Kenneth McQueen
Date:	•	. 2004	
		_,	Mark S. Sebby
Date:		, 2004	
		• <del></del> •	Nagarjun Yetukuri

PATENT REEL: 015868 FRAME: 0930